
Academic Calendar 2024-2025

Please note: There will be one additional school closure day for teacher continuing professional development -

these will be announced once confirmed by the Department of Education.

Term 1

Wed 28 Aug 2024 12.00 Sixth Year Prefects return

15.00 New Fifth and Third Year students arrive

17.00 Sixth, Fifth and Third Year boarders return

Thu 29 Aug 2024 08.30 Sixth, Fifth and Third Year - classes commence

15.00 New Transition Year students arrive

17.00 Transition Year boarders return

Fri 30 Aug 2024 08.30 Transition Year - Induction

Sun 1 Sep 2024 15.00 First Year students arrive
Welcome for all First Year students

15.00 New Second Year students arrive

17.00 Second Year boarders return

Mon 2 Sep 2024 08.30 First Year - Induction

08.30 Second Year - classes commence

Fri 27 Sep 2024 12.40 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend

Mon 30 Sep 2024 17.00 Boarders return

Tue 1 Oct 2024 08.30 Classes re-commence

Fri 25 Oct 2024 12.40 School closes after lunch formid term break

Mon 4 Nov 2024 School closed for a Dept of Education mandated
teacher continuous professional development day

17.00 Boarders return

Tue 5 Nov 2024 08.30 Classes re-commence



Fri 22 Nov 2024 12.40 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend

Mon 25 Nov 2024 17.00 Boarders return

Tue 26 Nov 2024 08.30 Classes re-commence

Fri 20 Dec 2024 12.40 School closes after lunch for Christmas break

Sun 5 Jan 2025 17.00 Boarders return

Mon 6 Jan 2025 08.30 Classes re-commence

Term 2

Fri 31 Jan 2025 12.40 School closes after lunch for St Brigid’s break

Mon 3 Feb 2025 17.00 Boarders return

Tue 4 Feb 2025 08.30 Classes re-commence

Fri 14 Feb 2025 12.40 School closes after lunch formid term break

Sun 23 Feb 2025 17.00 Boarders return

Mon 24 Feb 2025 08.30 Classes re-commence

Fri 14 Mar 2025 12.40 School closes after lunch for St Patrick’s break

Mon 17 Mar 2025 17.00 Boarders return

Tue 18 Mar 2025 08.30 Classes re-commence

Fri 11 Apr 2025 12.40 School closes after lunch for Easter break

Sixth Year boarders only may remain in school for
the duration of their Leaving Cert Oral
Examinations (if required - schedule to be
confirmed by State Examinations Commission).

Sun 27 Apr 2025 17.00 Boarders return

Mon 28 Apr 2025 08.30 Classes re-commence



Term 3

Fri 2 May 2025 12.40 School closes after lunch for exeat weekend

Sixth Year boarders may remain in school for
revision purposes.

Sixth Year Leavers’ Dinner

Mon 5 May 2025 17.00 Boarders return

Tue 6 May 2025 08.30 Classes re-commence

Mon 19 May 2025 Transition Year Graduation

Tue 20 May 2025 08.30 End of academic year for Transition Year students

Students not participating in the Camino Trip may
depart school

Sun 25 May 2025 Parents’ Day

17.00 Third Year students depart for study leave at home

[Optional] Sixth Year students depart for study
leave at home

Fri

30 May 2025 12.40 School closes after lunch for summer break

[Optional] Sixth Year boarders may remain at
school for study purposes.

Mon 2 Jun 2025 17.00 Third Year boarders return

Wed 4 Jun 2025 Expected start date of Junior Cycle and Leaving
Certificate examinations


